

BID SCHEDULE

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	
		TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES					
00210	10	Mobilization	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 1,750,000.00	
00211	20	Furnish Job Site Office	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 30,000.00	
00225	30	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 225,000.00	
00225	40	Temporary Signs	3,940.00	Sq Ft	\$ 15.50	\$ 61,070.00	
00225	50	Temporary Barricades, Type III	135	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	
00225	60	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Reflectorized	2,366.00	Ft	\$ 21.00	\$ 49,560.00	
00225	70	Moving Temporary Concrete Barrier	6,410.00	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,050.00	
00225	80	Temporary Impact Attenuator	4	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	
00225	90	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Narrow Site System	9	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
	100	Deleted					
00225	110	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Truck Mounted	4	Each	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	
00225	120	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuator, Narrow Site System	3	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
00225	130	Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	156	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	
00225	140	Replace Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	172	Each	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,880.00	
00225	150	Temporary Plastic Drums	353	Each	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,414.00	
00225	160	Replace Reflective Pavement Markers	6,000	Each	\$ 3.25	\$ 19,500.00	
00225	170	Temporary Striping	121,560	Ft	\$ 0.10	\$ 12,156.00	
00225	180	Temporary Pavement Legends	29	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	
00225	190	Stripe Removal	100,164.0	Ft	\$ 0.38	\$ 38,062.32	
00225	200	Legend Removal	1,200.0	Sq Ft	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,320.00	
00225	210	Temporary Traffic Signal, OR213/Washington St.	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 30,000.00	
00225	220	Temporary Traffic Signal, OR213/Redland Rd.	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 23,000.00	
00225	230	Temporary Traffic Signal, Washington St./Home Depot Access	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 36,000.00	
00225	240	Temporary Traffic Signal, Washington St./Prairie Schooner Way	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 30,000.00	
00225	250	Temporary Traffic Signal Modifications	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 6,000.00	
00225	260	Portable Changeable Message Signs	9	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	
00225	270	Flaggers	10,000	Hour	\$ 42.00	\$ 420,000.00	
00225	280	Flagger Station Lighting	12	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
00225	290	Traffic Control Supervisor	500	Each	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	
00225	300	Sequential Arrow Signs	4	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
00225	310	Extra For Contingency TCM	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 5,000.00	
00240	320	Temporary Drainage Facilities	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,000.00	
00256	330	Temporary Retaining Wall	3,100.0	Sq Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,100.00	
00270	340	Temporary Fence	12,500.0	Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,500.00	
00280	350	Erosion Control	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 20,000.00	

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
00280	360	Compost Erosion Blanket	1,100.0	Cu Yd	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,600.00
00280	370	Check Dam	18	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
00280	380	Compost Filter Berm	1,300.0	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,500.00
00280	390	Construction Entrance	6	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
00280	400	Inlet Protection	109	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,450.00
00280	410	Sediment Barrier	1,100.0	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
00290	420	Pollution Control Plan	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 1,000.00
00290	430	Turbidity Monitoring	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 10,000.00
00291	440	Health and Safety Plan	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 10,000.00
00294	450	Contaminated Soil Removal	300.0	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
00295	460	Contaminated Groundwater Disposal	20,000.0	Gallons	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,000.00
		ROADWORK				
00306	470	Install Monument Boxes	19	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00
00310	480	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 10,000.00
00310	490	Removal of Pipes	3,770.0	Ft	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,390.00
00310	500	Removal of Surfacing	2,600.0	Sq Yd	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,720.00
00310	510	Removal of Inlets	21	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
00310	520	Removal of Manholes	4	Each	\$ 503.45	\$ 2,013.80
00310	530	Removal of Guardrail	4,046.0	Ft	\$ 3.45	\$ 13,958.70
00310	540	Removal of Fence	2,207.0	Ft	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,242.00
00320	550	Clearing and Grubbing	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 28,000.00
00330	560	Ditch Excavation	1,902.0	Cu Yd	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,020.00
00330	570	General Excavation	125,639.0	Cu Yd	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,130,751.00
00330	580	Stone Embankment	8,710.0	Cu Yd	\$ 21.00	\$ 182,910.00
00330	590	Extra for Selected Granular Backfill Material	4,009.0	Cu Yd	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,027.00
00330	600	Granular Backfill Embankment	4,000.0	Cu Yd	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00
00330	610	Settlement Embankment	3,540.0	Cu Yd	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,080.00
00330	620	Settlement Embankment, Stone Embankment	2,183.0	Cu Yd	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,660.00
00330	630	Settlement Embankment, Granular Backfill	729.0	Cu Yd	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,187.00
00330	640	Settlement Plates	20	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
00330	650	Piezometer	1	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
00330	660	Surcharge Embankment	585.0	Cu Yd	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,925.00
00330	670	All-Weather Wearing Surface Aggregate	100.0	Cu Yd	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
00331	680	18 Inch Subgrade Stabilization	8,000.0	Sq Yd	\$ 14.00	\$ 112,000.00
00350	690	Drainage Geotextile, Type 2	497.0	Sq Yd	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,485.00
00350	700	Subgrade Geotextile	44,660.0	Sq Yd	\$ 1.00	\$ 44,660.00
00350	710	Riprap Geotextile, Type 2	80.0	Sq Yd	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
00350	720	Waterproofing Membrane	251.0	Sq Yd	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,012.00
00390	730	Loose Riprap, Class 100	19.0	Cu Yd	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00
		DRAINAGE AND SEWERS				
00405	740	Exploratory Excavation	50	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00

Revised 2/24/2011

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
00405	750	Trench Protection and Shoring	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 1,000.00
00407	760	Trench Dam Installation	90	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00
00445	770	4 Inch PVC Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	75.0	Ft	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,200.00
00445	780	6 Inch PVC Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	135.0	Ft	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,210.00
00445	790	8 Inch PVC Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	467.0	Ft	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,152.00
00445	800	8 Inch PVC Pipe, 20 Ft Depth	70.0	Ft	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
00445	810	4 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	5.0	Ft	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
00445	820	12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	1,904.0	Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,160.00
00445	830	12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	2,513.0	Ft	\$ 62.00	\$ 155,806.00
00445	840	12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 20 Ft Depth	34.0	Ft	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,958.00
00445	850	15 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	8.0	Ft	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00
00445	860	15 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	351.0	Ft	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,252.00
00445	870	15 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 20 Ft Depth	150.0	Ft	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00
00445	880	18 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	75.0	Ft	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
00445	890	18 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	741.0	Ft	\$ 61.00	\$ 45,201.00
00445	900	60 Inch Culvert Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	230.0	Ft	\$ 210.00	\$ 48,300.00
00445	910	12 Inch Slotted Drain Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	1,466.0	Ft	\$ 125.00	\$ 183,250.00
00445	920	18 Inch Slotted Drain Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	138.0	Ft	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,630.00
00445	930	8 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	68.0	Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00
00445	940	Pipe Wyes, 4 Inch	1	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
00445	950	Sloped End Sections, 12 Inch	5	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
00445	960	Sloped End Sections, 18 Inch	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
00445	970	Sloped End Sections, 60 Inch	1	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
00445	980	Concrete Pipe Anchors	4	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
00445	990	Concrete In Blocks	151.0	Cu Yd	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,610.00
00445	1000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-outs, 6 Inch	4	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
00445	1010	Concrete Pipe Cap	50.0	Cu Yd	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
00446	1020	Trench Drain, Type 1	68.0	Ft	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,200.00
00460	1030	Paved Culvert End Slopes	157.0	Sq Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00
00460	1040	Paved Culvert End Slopes, Modified	164.0	Sq Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,280.00
00470	1050	Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes	29	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 72,500.00
00470	1060	Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manholes	5	Each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
00470	1070	Concrete Manholes, With Inlet	1	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
00470	1080	Concrete Manholes, Large	5	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
00470	1090	Concrete Inlets, Type D	5	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
00470	1100	Concrete Inlets, Type D Modified	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
00470	1110	Concrete Inlets, Type 4A	36	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
00470	1120	Concrete Inlets, Type 4A, Modified	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
00470	1130	Concrete Inlets, Type G-2	38	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 49,400.00
00470	1140	Concrete Inlets, Curb	12	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
00470	1150	Concrete Inlets, Oil-Water Separator	1	Each	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
00480	1160	Drainage Curbs	1,001.0	Ft	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,006.00
00490	1170	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	11	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
00490	1180	Adjusting Inlets	9	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	
00490	1190	Adjusting Vaults	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
00490	1200	Manholes Over Existing Sewers	11	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	
00490	1210	Connection to Existing Structures	12	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	
00490	1220	Filling Abandoned Pipes	92.0	Cu Yd	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,592.00	
00490	1230	Cap Inlet	1	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
00495	1240	Trench Resurfacing	124.0	Sq Yd	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,920.00	
00495	1250	Trench Resurfacing - Grass/Misc. Landscaping	10.0	Sq Yd	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	
		BRIDGE No. 21417 - OR 213 OVER WASHINGTON STREET					
00510	1260	Structure Excavation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 15,000.00	
00510	1270	Granular Structure Backfill	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 13,000.00	
00510	1280	Shoring, Cribbing, and Cofferdams	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 500,000.00	
00520	1290	Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 45,000.00	
00520	1300	Furnish PP 24 x 0.5 Steel Piles	1,792.0	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 107,520.00	
00520	1310	Drive PP 24 x 0.5 Steel Piles	32	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,400.00	
00520	1320	PP 24 x 0.5 Steel Pile Splices	8	Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	
00525	1330	Temporary Bridge Foundation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 140,000.00	
00525	1340	Moving Bridge	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 185,000.00	
00530	1350	Reinforcement	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 260,000.00	
00530	1360	Coated Reinforcement	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 4,000.00	
00540	1370	Foundation Concrete, Class 3300	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 24,000.00	
00540	1380	Foundation Concrete, Class 4000	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 80,000.00	
00540	1390	Deck Concrete, Class HPC 4000 With Fibers	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 380,000.00	
00540	1400	General Structural Concrete, Class 4000	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 58,000.00	
00540	1410	Saw Cut Texturing	13,500.0	Sq Ft	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,125.00	
00545	1420	Reinforced Concrete Bridge End Panels	628.0	Sq Yd	\$ 375.00	\$ 235,500.00	
00560	1430	Steel Plate Girder	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 1,000,000.00	
00583	1440	1-1/2 Inch Electrical Conduit	136.0	Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,808.00	
00583	1450	2 Inch Electrical Conduit	330.0	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00	
00585	1460	Asphaltic Plug Joint Seals	All	Lump Sum	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
00585	1470	Poured Joint Seals	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 6,000.00	
00587	1480	Type "F" Concrete Rail, Tall	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 30,000.00	
00587	1490	Combination Rail	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 25,000.00	
00599	1500	Concrete Slope Paving	7,728.00	Sq Ft	\$ 5.50	\$ 42,504.00	
00599	1510	Slope Paving Curbs	69.0	Ft	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,485.00	
00930	1520	Bridge Structure Mounts	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 3,000.00	
01050	1530	Ornamental Security Fence, 6 Ft	69.0	Ft	\$ 230.00	\$ 15,870.00	
		BRIDGE No. 09727 - OR 213 OVER UPRR					
00501	1540	Bridge Removal Work	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 50,000.00	
00503	1550	Bridge Deck Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inch Deep	1,941.0	Sq Yd	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,820.00	
00545	1560	Reinforced Concrete Bridge End Panels	69.0	Sq Yd	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,500.00	
00587	1570	Type 'F' Rail, Retrofit	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 86,000.00	

Revised 2/24/2011

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
00591	1580	Warranted Waterproofing Membrane	17,472.0	Sq Ft	\$ 2.50	\$ 43,680.00
01050	1590	Ornamental Fence, 6.5 Ft	141.0	Ft	\$ 185.00	\$ 26,085.00
01050	1600	Ornamental Fence, 10 Ft	165.0	Ft	\$ 330.00	\$ 54,450.00
		BRIDGE No. 09750 - OR 213 OVER I-205				
00501	1610	Bridge Removal Work	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 50,000.00
00587	1620	Type 'F' Rail, Retrofit	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 130,000.00
01050	1630	Ornamental Fence, 6.5 Ft	195.0	Ft	\$ 185.00	\$ 36,075.00
		RETAINING WALL No. 21418				
00598	1640	Soil Nail Wall	2,550.0	Sq Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 153,000.00
00598	1650	Verification Test Nails	5	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
01050	1660	Ornamental Fence, 6 Ft	185.0	Ft	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,900.00
		RETAINING WALL No. 21419				
0C596	1670	Retaining Wall, Gravity	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 14,000.00
00598	1680	Soil Nail Wall	1,720.0	Sq Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,200.00
00598	1690	Verification Test Nails	5	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
01050	1700	Ornamental Fence, 6 Ft	208.2	Ft	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,148.00
		RETAINING WALL No. 21420				
0A596	1710	Retaining Wall, MSE	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 50,000.00
01050	1720	Ornamental Fence, 6 Ft	105.7	Ft	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,798.00
		RETAINING WALL No. 21421				
0B596	1730	Retaining Wall, Prefabricated Modular Block	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 20,000.00
		RETAINING WALL No. 21422				
0C596	1740	Retaining Wall, Cantilever	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 35,000.00
01050	1750	Ornamental Fence, 6 Ft	70.0	Ft	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00
		RETAINING WALL No. 21423				
0A596	1760	Retaining Wall, MSE	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 105,000.00
01050	1770	Ornamental Fence, 6 Ft	145.0	Ft	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,300.00
		SIGN BRIDGE NO. 21429				
00920	1780	Sign Support Footing	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 90,000.00
00930	1790	Truss Sign Bridge No. 21429	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 126,000.00
		SIGN BRIDGE NO. 21430				
00512	1800	Furnish Drilling Equipment	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 12,000.00
00512	1810	Drilled Shaft Excavation, 30 Inch Diameter	146.0	Ft	\$ 340.00	\$ 49,640.00
00512	1820	Drilled Shaft Concrete	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 3,500.00
00512	1830	Drilled Shaft Reinforcement	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 8,000.00

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
00512	1840	CSL Test Access Tubes	438.0	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,504.00
00920	1850	Sign Support Footing	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 50,000.00
00930	1860	Truss Sign Bridge No. 21430	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 145,000.00
		SIGN BRIDGE NO. 21431				
00920	1870	Sign Support Footings	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 100,000.00
00930	1880	Truss Sign Bridge No. 21431	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 150,000.00
		BASES				
00620	1890	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2 Inches Deep	850.0	Sq Yd	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,037.50
00620	1900	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 Inches Deep	30,830.0	Sq Yd	\$ 2.15	\$ 66,284.50
00620	1910	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 4 Inches Deep	1,180.0	Sq Yd	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,074.00
00641	1920	Aggregate Base	39,220.0	Ton	\$ 15.50	\$ 607,910.00
00641	1930	1"-0 Aggregate Base	1,300.0	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00
00641	1940	Free-Draining Aggregate Base	6,400.0	Ton	\$ 16.00	\$ 102,400.00
		WEARING SURFACES				
00730	1950	Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	25.0	Ton	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
00745	1960	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense HMA	23,047.0	Ton	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,244,538.00
00745	1970	PG 70-22 Asphalt in HMA	1,383.0	Ton	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,383.00
00749	1980	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	13	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
00759	1990	Concrete Curbs	2,997.0	Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 35,964.00
00759	2000	Concrete Curbs, Type D Curb and Gutter	6,666.0	Ft	\$ 14.50	\$ 96,657.00
00759	2010	Concrete Curbs, Low Profile Mountable Curb	675.0	Ft	\$ 15.50	\$ 10,462.50
00759	2020	Concrete Curbs, Mountable Curb and Gutter	118.0	Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,888.00
00759	2030	Concrete Islands	7,427.0	Sq Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,708.00
00759	2040	Concrete Walks	40,888.0	Sq Ft	\$ 3.25	\$ 132,886.00
00759	2050	Concrete Walks, Modified	3,078.0	Sq Ft	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,085.00
00759	2060	6 Inch Concrete Surfacing	5,254.0	Sq Ft	\$ 10.50	\$ 55,167.00
00759	2070	Concrete Mowing Strip	703.0	Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,248.00
00759	2080	Metal Handrail, 3 Rails	333.0	Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,320.00
00759	2090	Concrete Driveway, Commercial	368.0	Sq Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,840.00
00760	2100	Unit Pavers	818.0	Sq Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,088.00
		PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICES				
00810	2110	Guardrail, Type 2A	3,406.3	Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 54,500.80
00810	2120	Guardrail, Type 3	187.5	Ft	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,812.50
00810	2130	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1	7	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00
00810	2140	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	3	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
00810	2150	Guardrail End Pieces, Type B	2	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
00810	2160	Guardrail End Pieces, Type C	5	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00

Revised 2/24/2011

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	
00810	2170	Guardrail Transitions	5	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
00810	2180	Guardrail Connections	2	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	
00810	2190	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 2	4	Each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	
00810	2200	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 3	4	Each	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	
00810	2210	Extra for 8 Foot Posts	56	Each	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,344.00	
	2220	Deleted					
00820	2230	Concrete Barrier	2,016.0	Ft	\$ 52.00	\$ 104,832.00	
00820	2240	Concrete Barrier, Tall	350.0	Ft	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	
00820	2250	Concrete Barrier on Bridge Deck	403.0	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,150.00	
00830	2260	Impact Attenuator, Type L	2	Each	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	
00840	2270	Delineators, Type 1	5	Each	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	
00840	2280	Delineators, Type 4, Alternate 2	8	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	
00840	2290	Delineators, Type 5	50	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	
00865	2300	Methyl Methacrylate, Profile, 120 Mils, Extruded	33,008.0	Ft	\$ 2.08	\$ 68,656.64	
00865	2310	Thermoplastic, Protected Inlaid, Extruded	7,895.0	Ft	\$ 1.78	\$ 14,053.10	
00865	2320	Pavement Marking Tape, Hot-Laid	27,288.0	Ft	\$ 1.29	\$ 35,201.52	
00867	2330	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows	16	Each	\$ 228.00	\$ 3,648.00	
00867	2340	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Elongated Arrows	14	Each	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,290.00	
00867	2350	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Wrong Way Arrows	4	Each	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	
00867	2360	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	20	Each	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,580.00	
00867	2370	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS	3,066.0	Sq Ft	\$ 7.45	\$ 22,841.70	
		PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS					
00902	2380	Crosswalk Closure Barricades	6	Each	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	
00905	2390	Remove Existing Signs	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 3,200.00	
00905	2400	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,800.00	
00910	2410	Wood Sign Posts	721	FBM	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,326.00	
00920	2420	Sign Support Footings	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 11,000.00	
	2430	Deleted					
	2440	Deleted					
00930	2450	Vertical Sign Mounts on Existing Structures	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,000.00	
00930	2460	Secondary Sign Mounts	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,500.00	
00930	2470	Multi-post Breakaway Sign Supports	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 7,500.00	
00930	2480	Triangular Base Breakaway Sign Supports	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 16,000.00	
00930	2490	Pipe Sign Supports	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 12,000.00	
00930	2500	Perforated Steel Square Tube Sign Supports	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,000.00	
00940	2510	Type "B" Signs In Place	80.0	Sq Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	
00940	2520	Type "F" Signs In Place	32.0	Sq Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	
00940	2530	Type "F1" Signs In Place	69.0	Sq Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00	
00940	2540	Type "G" Signs In Place	1,127.0	Sq Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,540.00	

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
00940	2550	Type "G1" Signs In Place	1,255.0	Sq Ft	\$ 19.00	\$ 23,845.00
00940	2560	Type "R" Signs In Place	51.0	Sq Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00
00940	2570	Type "R2" Signs In Place	27.0	Sq Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 324.00
00940	2580	Type "W1" Signs In Place	367.0	Sq Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,404.00
00940	2590	Type "W2" Signs In Place	4.0	Sq Ft	\$ 12.50	\$ 50.00
00940	2600	Type "W7" Signs In Place	45.0	Sq Ft	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00
00940	2610	Type "Y1" Signs In Place	147.0	Sq Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,764.00
00940	2620	Type "Y2" Signs In Place	9.0	Sq Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 144.00
00940	2630	Type "Y5" Signs In Place	57.0	Sq Ft	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,083.00
00963	2640	36 Inch Diameter Signal Support Drilled Shaft	336.0	Ft	\$ 500.00	\$ 168,000.00
00963	2650	42 Inch Diameter Signal Support Drilled Shaft	144.0	Ft	\$ 570.00	\$ 82,080.00
00970	2660	Pole Foundations, ODOT System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 32,000.00
00970	2670	Pole Foundations, PGE System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 25,000.00
00970	2680	Pole Foundations, City System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 15,000.00
00970	2690	Lighting Poles, Fixed Base, ODOT System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 34,000.00
00970	2700	Lighting Poles, Fixed Base, PGE System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 32,000.00
00970	2710	Lighting Poles, Fixed Base, City System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 60,000.00
00970	2720	Lighting Poles, Slip Base, ODOT System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 15,000.00
00970	2730	Lighting Pole Arms, ODOT System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 10,000.00
00970	2740	Lighting Pole Arms, PGE System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 4,000.00
00970	2750	Lighting Pole Arms, City System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 10,000.00
00970	2760	Luminaires, Lamps and Ballasts, ODOT System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 7,500.00
00970CC	2770	Luminaires, Lamps and Ballasts, PGE System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 5,800.00
00970CC	2780	Luminaires, Lamps and Ballasts, City System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 23,000.00
00970	2790	Switching, Conduit, and Wiring, ODOT System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 130,000.00
00970CC	2800	Switching, Conduit, and Wiring, PGE System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 60,000.00
00970CC	2810	Switching, Conduit, and Wiring, City System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 45,000.00
00970	2820	Underdeck Lighting System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 10,000.00
00970CC	2830	Lighting at Oregon City Sign	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 15,000.00
00990	2840	Traffic Signal Installation, OR213/Prairie Schooner/Clackamas Dr.	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 160,000.00
00990CC	2850	Traffic Signal Installation, Washington Street/Prairie Schooner Way	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 130,000.00
00990CC	2860	Traffic Signal Installation, Washington Street/Home Depot-Metro Access	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 150,000.00
00990	2870	Loop Detector Installation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 90,000.00
00990CC	2880	Interconnect/Communication System Installation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 95,000.00
00995CC	2890	Fiber Optic Cable Installation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 22,000.00
00996	2900	Fiber Optic Work	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 19,000.00
00997	2910	VMS Installation, Complete	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 40,000.00
		RIGHT OF WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL				

Revised 2/24/2011

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
01030	2920	Weed Control	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 9,000.00
01030	2930	Seeding Mobilization	2	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
01030	2940	Temporary Seeding	7.30	Acre	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,716.00
01030	2950	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	4.22	Acre	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 7,258.40
01030	2960	Restoration Seeding, Mix No. 1	2.99	Acre	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,259.00
01030	2970	Restoration Seeding, Mix No. 2	5.04	Acre	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,072.00
01030	2980	Native Plant Seeding, Mix No. 1	0.99	Acre	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,059.30
01030	2990	Native Plant Seeding, Mix No. 2	0.99	Acre	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 6,068.70
	3000	Deleted				
	3010	Deleted				
01040	3020	Soil Testing	5	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
01040	3030	Topsoil	11,214.0	Cu Yd	\$ 12.00	\$ 134,568.00
01040	3040	Conifer Trees, 10 Ft Height	185	Each	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,975.00
01040	3050	Conifer Trees, 12 Ft Height	24	Each	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,240.00
01040	3060	Conifer Trees, No. 1 Container	964	Each	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,820.00
01040	3070	Deciduous Trees, 1-1/2 Inch Caliper	147	Each	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,615.00
01040	3080	Deciduous Trees, 2 Inch Caliper	149	Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,585.00
01040	3090	Deciduous Trees, 3 Inch Caliper	87	Each	\$ 260.00	\$ 22,620.00
01040	3100	Deciduous Trees, No. 1 Container	3,331	Each	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,156.75
01040	3110	Shrubs, No. 1 Container	22,809	Each	\$ 4.50	\$ 102,640.50
01040	3120	Shrubs, No. 2 Container	4,998	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,980.00
01040	3130	Wetland Plants, Small Container	163	Each	\$ 3.00	\$ 489.00
01040	3140	Rock Mulch	8.0	Cu Yd	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
01040	3150	Bark Mulch	1,025.0	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,625.00
01040	3160	Root Barrier	233.0	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,864.00
01040	3170	Weed Control Geotextile	19,000.0	Sq Ft	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,850.00
01040	3180	Plastic Landscape Edging	4,175.0	Ft	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,272.50
	3190	Deleted				
01050	3200	CL-6 Chain Link Fence, Black Vinyl Coated Fabric	3,760.0	Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 60,160.00
01050	3210	Removing and Rebuilding Fence	33	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00
01050	3220	14 Foot x 72 Inch Chain Link Double Gates, Black Vinyl Coated Fabric	1	Each	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
01050	3230	18 Foot Double Gates	1	Each	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
01070	3240	Single Mailbox Supports	1	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
01092	3250	Water Quality Swale "SW1"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 7,500.00
01092	3260	Water Quality Swale "SW2"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 15,000.00
01092	3270	Water Quality Swale "SW3A"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 6,000.00
01092	3280	Water Quality Swale "SW3B"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 10,000.00
01092	3290	Water Quality Swale "SW9"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 17,000.00
01092	3300	Water Quality Swale "DT4"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 8,000.00
01092	3310	Water Quality Basin "SW7"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 30,000.00
01095	3320	Landscape Wall	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,000.00
01097	3330	Oregon City Entrance Sign	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 42,000.00

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
		WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS				
01120	3340	Irrigation System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 200,000.00
01140	3350	4 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Class B Backfill and Restrained Joints	80.0	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
01140	3360	6 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Class B Backfill and Restrained Joints	111.0	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00
01140	3370	8 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Class B Backfill and Restrained Joints	616.0	Ft	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,408.00
01140	3380	10 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Class A Backfill and Restrained Joints	323.0	Ft	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,504.00
01140	3390	10 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Class B Backfill and Restrained Joints	1,481.0	Ft	\$ 45.00	\$ 66,645.00
01140	3400	12 Inch Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe with Class B Backfill and Restrained Joints	1,000.0	Ft	\$ 52.00	\$ 52,000.00
01140	3410	6 Inch Small Fittings with Restrained Joints	8	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
01140	3420	8 Inch Small Fittings with Restrained Joints	8	Each	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
01140	3430	10 Inch Small Fittings with Restrained Joints	37	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00
01140	3440	12 Inch Small Fittings with Restrained Joints	7	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
01140	3450	8 Inch Large Fittings with Restrained Joints	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
01140	3460	10 Inch Large Fittings with Restrained Joints	13	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
01140	3470	12 Inch Large Fittings with Restrained Joints	3	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
01140	3480	Extra Trench Excavation With Class B Backfill	50	Cu Yd	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
01140	3490	Blowoff Assembly, 2 Inch	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
01140	3500	6 Inch Connection to 6 Inch Existing Main	2	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
01140	3510	8 Inch Connection to 8 Inch Existing Main	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
01140	3520	10 Inch Connection to 10 Inch Existing Main	10	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
01140	3530	12 Inch Connection to 12 Inch Existing Main	1	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
01140	3540	10 Inch Expansion Joint	2	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
01140	3550	Replace Pipe Support	4	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
01140	3560	Temporary Water System	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,000.00
01150	3570	10 Inch Butterfly Valve	16	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
01150	3580	12 Inch Butterfly Valve	2	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
01150	3590	4 Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
01150	3600	6 Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
01150	3610	8 Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
01150	3620	2 Inch Double Check Valve Backflow Prevention Assembly	6	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
01150	3630	4 Inch Double Check Valve Backflow Prevention Assembly	1	Each	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00

Revised 2/24/2011

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
01150	3640	1 Inch Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
01160	3650	Hydrant Assemblies	7	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
01160	3660	Moving Existing Hydrants	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
01170	3670	1 Inch Water Service Connection	6	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
01170	3680	2 Inch Water Service Connection	1	Each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
01170	3690	3 Inch Water Service Connection	1	Each	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE						
TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES						
00225	3700	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 5,000.00
00225	3710	Temporary Signs	290.0	Sq Ft	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,205.00
00225	3720	Temporary Barricades, Type III	1	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
00225	3730	Temporary Concrete Barrier, ReflectORIZED	850.0	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00
00225	3740	Temporary Impact Attenuator	2	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
00225	3750	Temporary Plastic Drums	14	Each	\$ 34.00	\$ 476.00
00225	3760	Temporary Flexible Pavement Markers	170	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00
00225	3770	Temporary Striping	3,063.0	Ft	\$ 0.10	\$ 306.30
00225	3780	Temporary Pavement Legends	5	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
00225	3790	Temporary Pavement Bars	160.0	Sq Ft	\$ 0.75	\$ 120.00
00225	3800	Stripe Removal	3,876.0	Ft	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,472.88
00225	3810	Legend Removal	284.0	Sq Ft	\$ 1.10	\$ 312.40
00225	3820	Flaggers	1,000.0	Hour	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
00270	3830	Temporary Fence	180.0	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00
00280	3840	Compost Erosion Blanket	200.0	Cu Yd	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00
00280	3850	Check Dam	1	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
00280	3860	Compost Filter Berm	130.0	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00
00280	3870	Inlet Protection	1	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
00280	3880	Sediment Barrier	280.0	Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00
ROADWORK						
00310	3890	Removal of Pipes	4.0	Ft	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00
00310	3900	Removal of Guardrail	900.0	Ft	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,465.00
00320	3910	Clearing and Grubbing	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 6,000.00
00330	3920	Ditch Excavation	614.0	Cu Yd	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,140.00
00330	3930	General Excavation	579.0	Cu Yd	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,685.00
DRAINAGE AND SEWERS						
	3940	Deleted				
00445	3950	8 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	116.0	Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,640.00
00470	3960	Concrete Manholes, Split Flow	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
00480	3970	Drainage Curbs	128.0	Ft	\$ 6.00	\$ 768.00
00490	3980	Adjusting Inlets	1	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
00490	3990	Manholes Over Existing Sewers	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
00495	4000	Trench Resurfacing	32.0	Sq Yd	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
00495	4010	Trench Resurfacing - Grass/Misc. Landscaping	17.0	Sq Yd	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00
		BASES				
00620	4020	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-3 Inches Deep	2,240.0	Sq Yd	\$ 4.80	\$ 10,752.00
00641	4030	Aggregate Base	1,790.0	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,850.00
		WEARING SURFACES				
00730	4040	Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	2.0	Ton	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
00745	4050	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense HMAC	1,540.0	Ton	\$ 54.00	\$ 83,160.00
00745	4060	PG 70-22 Asphalt in HMAC	90.0	Ton	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00
		PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICES				
00810	4070	Guardrail, Type 2A	887.5	Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,200.00
00810	4080	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1	1	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
00810	4090	Guardrail End Pieces, Type C	1	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
00840	4100	Delineators, Type 4, Alternate 2	20	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
00851	4110	Pavement Line Removal	50.0	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
00865	4120	Thermoplastic, Protected Inlaid, Extruded	9,069.0	Ft	\$ 1.78	\$ 16,142.82
00867	4130	Pavement Legend, Type B Elongated Arrows	14	Each	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,290.00
00867	4140	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	3	Each	\$ 229.00	\$ 687.00
00867	4150	Pavement Bar, Type B	210.0	Sq Ft	\$ 7.45	\$ 1,564.50
		PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS				
00902	4160	Crosswalk Closure Barricades	2	Each	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
00905	4170	Remove Existing Signs	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 300.00
00905	4180	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 550.00
00910	4190	Wood Sign Posts	363.0	FBM	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,815.00
00920	4200	Sign Support Footings	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 1,900.00
00930	4210	Signal Pole Mounts	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 1,000.00
00930	4220	Triangular Base Breakaway Sign Supports	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 6,750.00
00940	4230	Type "G" Signs In Place	77.0	Sq Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00
00940	4240	Type "G1" Signs In Place	40.3	Sq Ft	\$ 19.00	\$ 765.70
00940	4250	Type "W1" Signs In Place	34.7	Sq Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 416.40
00940	4260	Type "Y2" Signs In Place	9.0	Sq Ft	\$ 16.00	\$ 144.00
00963	4270	42 Inch Diameter Signal Support Drilled Shaft	45.0	Ft	\$ 590.00	\$ 26,550.00
	4280	Deleted				
	4290	Deleted				
	4300	Deleted				
	4310	Deleted				
	4320	Deleted				

Revised 2/24/2011

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
	4330	Deleted				
00990	4340	Traffic Signal Installation, OR213/Redland Road	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 125,000.00
00990	4350	Loop Detector Installation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 8,000.00
00990	4360	Interconnect/Communication System Installation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 28,500.00
00995	4370	Fiber Optic Cable Installation	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 8,500.00
		RIGHT OF WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL				
01030	4380	Weed Control	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 9,000.00
01030	4390	Seeding Mobilization	1	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
01030	4400	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	0.92	Acre	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,582.40
01030	4410	Restoration Seeding, Mix No. 1	0.15	Acre	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 615.00
01040	4420	Soil Testing	1	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
01040	4430	Topsoil	355.0	Cu Yd	\$ 15.75	\$ 5,591.25
01092	4440	Water Quality Swale "SW10"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 8,000.00
01092	4450	Water Quality Bio-Slope "SW11"	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 4,000.00

ADDED BID ITEMS

		ADDENDUM #2				
		RETAINING WALL No. 21421				
01050	4460	CL-4 Chain Link Fence	189	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,158.00
		ADDENDUM #3				
00225	4470	Temporary Illumination	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 68,000.00
01050	4480	Type 2 Fence	662.0	Ft	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,296.00
		ADDENDUM #4				
00225	4490	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuator, Sand Module	18	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
00225	4500	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuator, Truck Mounted	4	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
00225	4510	Temporary Pavement Bars	200	Sq Ft	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00
		ADDENDUM #4 - DEDUCTIVE BID ALTERNATE				
00225	4520	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Narrow Site System	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
		ADDENDUM #6				
		BRIDGE No. 21417 - OR 213 OVER WASHINGTON STREET				
00520	4530	Reinforced Pile Tips	32	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00
00584	4540	Elastomeric Concrete Nosing	260.0	Ft	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00
		BRIDGE No. 09727 - OR 213 OVER UPRR				
00584	4550	Elastomeric Concrete Nosing	97.0	Ft	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,610.00

	No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
00585	4560	Poured Joint Seals	All	Lump Sum	----	\$ 2,500.00
		SIGN BRIDGE NO. 21430				
00512	4570	Permanent Shaft Casings	146.0	Ft	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,490.00
00759	4580	4" Thick Concrete V-Ditch	155.0	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00
01050	4590	CL-4 Chain Link Fence, Black Vinyl Coated Fabric	320.0	Ft	\$ 16.25	\$ 5,200.00
01050	4600	14 Foot x 48 Inch Chain Link Double Gates, Black Vinyl Coated Fabric	1	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
		ADDENDUM #8				
00225	4610	Moving Temporary Impact Attenuators	11	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
00225	4620	Moving Temporary Impact Attenuators, Narrow Site System	8	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
00815	4630	Bollards	4	Each	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
00963	4640	Permanent Shaft Casings	480	Ft	\$ 82.00	\$ 39,360.00
01040	4650	Soil Conditioner	1525	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,125.00
		ADDENDUM #8 - DEDUCTIVE BID				
01040	4660	Soil Conditioner	35	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00

PROJECT BID TOTAL	\$	17,571,907.38
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID TOTAL	\$	522,796.65
PROJECT BID TOTAL EXCL. DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID	\$	17,049,110.73